1-31-92	03-22-2		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
The Honorable Commissioner of Pater			had original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	<u> </u>
	1020276	e and address of re		ocuments or copy thereof.	-4_1
 Name of conveying party(ies): Edward R. diGirolamo 					s.
Michael L. Torres		Steel Network, Inc.			-95
04/12/00	Internal Add	Iress:			10/
Additional names of conversing party(ies) attacher? 🗆 yes 🗆 no	Street Addre	ess: <u>3221 Wellingto</u>	n Court		- j1
3. Nature of conveyance:	City <u>Raleigh</u>	<u>State N.</u>	<u>C.</u> Zip <u>276</u>	15	
Assignment Derived Assignment Compared Assignment Assignment Derived Assignment Change of Name	Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🚺	Yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: February 28, 2002					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the exe	ecution date of the a	application is: <u>Fe</u>	bruary 28, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		E	3. Patent N	o.(s)	
Ac	Iditional numbers at	tached? 🛛 Yes	Νο		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be man 		Total number of a	pplications and p	atents involved: 1	
Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq.	. 7.	Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
nternal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.		🔀 Enclo	osed		
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300</u>		🗖 Autho	prized to be charg	jed to deposit account	
	8.	. Deposit a	iccount riumber:	18-1167	
City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27511</u>	_	(Attach du	plicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit acco	ount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true	and correct and an	y attached copy i	is a true copy of the original doc	ument.
Larry L. Coats		M	larch 12, 2002		
	Signature		Date		
Fotal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1					
DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not deta	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover si	heet information to:				
c		atents and Tradema signments n, D.C. 20231	arks		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet i document and gathering the data needed, and compl Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050	eting and reviewing th ystems, PK2-1000C, \	e sample cover sheet	. Send comments	regarding this burden estimate to the	he U.S.
8/2002 WABRHAM1 00000013 10095411					

PATENT REEL: 012695 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, Edward R. diGirolamo and Michael L. Torres, of 12704 Lindley Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27614 and 2000 Garden Wall Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27614, respectively, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a Connector for Connecting Building Components, invented by us, as described in the application for U.S. patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sells and assigns to The Steel Network, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by The Steel Network, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by both Edward R. diGirolamo and Michael L. Torres had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28° day of FEB

_____, 2002.

Edward R. diGirolamo Michael L. Torres

RECORDED: 03/12/2002